| Residence described to the second sec | TRUST DEED 🥿 | Vol. 19831 |
|--|--|--|
| THIS TRUST DEED, made this Consider the Consider and Paulia | day of <u>May</u> X. Romine, husban | |
| Mountain Title Company of K | Lamath County | as Grantoi, as Trustee, and |
| Anita Ministration of the property of the prop | WITH DCC PRU | , as Beneficiary |
| Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, se Klamath County, Orego | ells and conveys to trustee on, described as: | in trust, with power of sale, the property in |
| Lot 77 of Casitas; according in the office of the County 100 March | 3 to the official, Clerk of Klamath | plat thteof on file County, Oregon. |
| together with all and singular the tenements, hereditam or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and pro the property. | | other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now |
| OS THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFO | ORMANCE of each agreement of | of deaptor became and the |
| note of even date herewith payable to beneficiary or | order and made by grantor, the | erest thereon according to the terms of a promissory to final payment of principal and interest hereof, if |
| The date of maturity of the debt secured by this ecomes due and payable. In the event the within despited, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the | is instrument is the date, stated scribed property, or any part th | l above, on which the final installment of the note |
| t the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by the ecome immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this | thout first having obtained the whis instrument, irrespective of the | written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, a maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall |
| 13 If o protect, preserve and maintain the proper overment thereon; not to commit or permit any waste | rty in good condition and repair of the property. | r) not to remove or demolish any building or im- |
| 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulation | osts incurred therefor. ons, covenants, conditions and re | estrictions affecting the property 12.15 |
| pay to thing same in the proper public office or of encies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary | fices, as well as the cost of all | lien searches made by filing officers or searching |
| nage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficial ten in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with a soon as insured. If the death to the beneficiary, with a soon as insured. If the death to the beneficiary is as soon as insured. | ance on the buildings now or any may from time to time required to the latter; all i | hereafter erected on the property against loss or tire, in an amount not less than \$.f.ullvalupolicies of insurance shall be delivered to the |
| east fifteen days prior to the expiration of any police the same at drantor's overest. | y reason to procure any such insury of insurance now or hereafter | urance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary |
| indepredness secured hereby and in such order as ben iny part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such ar er or invalidate any set does | neticiary may determine, or at or pplication or release shall not cu | ption of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, |
| ssed upon or against the property before any part of | liens and to pay all taxes, asses of such taxes, assessments and c | essments and other charges that may be levied or |
| or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment the | of payment or by providing bene hereot, and the amount so paid | eficiary with funds with which to make such pay- |
| ent secured by this trust deed, without waiver of an interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore des | ny rights arising from breach of a scribed, as well as the grantor, a | any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, shall be bound to the same extent that they |
| and constitute a breach of this trust deed | beneficiary, render all sums secu | ared by this trust deed immediately due and pay- |
| 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust ee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceed in any suit, action or proceeding in which the benefit | San Martin and Charles of British Total Total Total Company | Ottoy a lees actually inciffical |
| all costs and expenses, including evidence of title | and the beneficiary's or trustee | 's attorney's fees: the amount of attorney's fees |
| ys tees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that | the appellate court shall adjud | ge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's at- |
| In the event that any portion or all of the pro- y shall have the right, if it so elects to require the | perty shall be taken under the nat all or any portion of the ma | right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- |
| ne trust beed Act provides that the trustee hereunder ompany or savings and loan association authorized to do o insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. | must be either an alterney, who is business under the laws of Oregon se, affiliates, agents or branches, th | s an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank |
| TRUST DEED | in period absorbed in the collection of the latest and the factories of the latest and the lates | STATE OF OREGON, |
| re transaction of same or details of coates of | Service and the service of the eligible | Sounty of |
| rald R. & Pacila Y. Romine. 91 Cannon Ave. | and of controlled that the best of the the services of the ser | I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the |
| amath Falls, OR 97603 | | at Sclock M and recorded |
| ita M. Hunt | THE RECORDER'S USE | in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru- |
| ansth Falls, OR 9.7603 | The state of the s | ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of |
| Strong Testing Contract of the | in properties Service and properties | Witness my Land |
| ta M. Hunt | nd ha it tast taca or reports the baselicity in monoproceed gay, to rate may noticed | County arrixed. |
| 23 IMA 24 200 ILL - Transaction and the left result | mable come, extraces ped affort, | NAME |

By.



which are in mount expected is pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by part in the trial and appellate court necessarily index in such proceedings, shall be a processing in the internal and appellate court necessarily index in the trial and appellate court necessarily index in the trial and appellate court necessarily made or incurred by part in the trial and appellate court necessary in the part of the part of

and that the frantor will warrant and torver detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The frantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for frantor's personal, iamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization or (even it frantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to increas to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed; it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. estal, us * IMPORTANT NOTICE: belete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending-Act, and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent, if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of 10 MOLL This instrument was acknowledged before me on the condense of une Thomare This instrument was acknowledged before me on by as OFFICIAL SEAL

JESSICA WHITLATCH

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 029491

NY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 07, 1697 essica Whiliatch

My commission expires 4419 Notary Public for Oregon ATTENDED PRODUCED DESCRIPTION OF A LANGE SET FOR FOR A SECURITION OF A SECURIT

| The state again is that have been been as | THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE | and the second of the second of the second of the | Column to the Lee. | r especial | an operation to the contract |
|---|---|---|--|--|------------------------------|
| Filed for record at reque | est of | Anita M. Hun | right and the second of the Company and the second of the | the | 27th da |
| of <u>Factors Dune</u> Control to the same | | | | | Vol |
| 역 40kg 상대 중요하는 15 명 전 15 명 15 명 15 명 15 명 16 명 40 명 | UI | MOLE Gages | on Page | <u> 19831 </u> | |
| FEE \$15.00 | | 4.12, 4.47 | By Q | County Clerk | |
| Do ber een bidagen van | For CASE OF THE NAME OF SO | il secies. | | | |

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF PLANA